1 2 INTRODUCED BY 3 4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING TWO 5 HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE MONTANA BUREAU OF MINES TO FUND THE STUDY OF GROUNDWATER 6 7 RESOURCES DIRECTED BY HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 54 FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1977." 8 9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 10 11 Section 1. There is appropriated the following money 12 from the general fund to the Montana bureau of mines to fund 13 the study of groundwater resources directed by House Joint 14 Resolution No. 54 for the biennium ending June 30, 1977: 15 Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 16 ending 6/30/76 ending 6/30/77 17 Montana State Bureau 18 of Mines \$110,000 \$140,000 -End-

## Approved by Committee on Appropriations

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 705
2	INTRODUCED BY DAY, SCHYE
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING TWO
5	HUNDREDFIFTYTHOUGANDDOLLARS ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
6	DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE MONTANA BUREAU OF MINES
7	TO FUND THE STUDY OF GROUNDWATER RESOURCES DIRECTED BY HOUSE
8	JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 54 FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30,
9	1977."
.0	
.1	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
.2	Section 1. There is appropriated the-following-money
.3	ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$140,000) from the
.4	general fund to the Montana bureau of mines FOR THE BIENNIUM
.5	ENDING JUNE 30, 1977, to fund the study of groundwater
.6	resources directed by House Joint Resolution No. 54 ferthe
.7	bienniumending-June-30,-1977+ BUT PROVIDING THAT THE STUDY
.8	SHALL BE CONFINED TO THE VICINITY OF THE MAJOR STRIPPABLE
L <b>9</b>	COAL SEAMS IN THE FORT UNION FORMATION.
20	Piscal-YearFiscal-Year
.1-	ending-6/30/76ending-6/30/77
22	Montana-State-Bureau
23	of-Mines

-End-

48705

	No. of the control of
1	HOUSE BILL NO. 705
2	INTRODUCED BY DAY, SCHYE
3	· ·
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING TWO
5	HUNDREDFIFTYTHOUSANDDOLLARS ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
6	DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE MONTANA BUREAU OF MINES
7	TO FUND THE STUDY OF GROUNDWATER RESOURCES DIRECTED BY HOUSE
8	JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 54 FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30,
9	1977."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	Section 1. There is appropriated the-following-money
13	ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$140,000) from the
14	general fund to the Montana bureau of mines FOR THE BIENNIUM
15	ENDING JUNE 30, 1977, to fund the study of groundwater
16	resources directed by House Joint Resolution No. 54 forthe
17	bienniumending-June-30,-1977: BUT PROVIDING THAT THE STUDY
18	SHALL BE CONFINED TO THE VICINITY OF THE MAJOR STRIPPABLE
19	COAL SEAMS IN THE FORT UNION FORMATION.
20	Piscal-YearFiscal-Year
21	ending-6/30/76ending-6/30/77
22	Montana-State-Bureau
23	of-Mines
	-End-

## SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND CLAIMS AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 705

That House Bill No. 705, third reading, be amended as follows:

Amend page 1, section 1, line 17. Following: "±977." 1.

"BUT PROVIDING THAT THE STUDY SHALL BE CONFINED TO Strike:

THE VICINITY OF THE MAJOR STRIPPABLE COAL SEAMS IN

THE FORT UNION FORMATION"

44th Legislature HB 0705/03

ı	HOUSE BILL NO. 705
2	INTRODUCED BY DAY, SCHYE
3	
4	A BILL FOR AM ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING TWO
5	HUNDREDFIFTYTHOUSANDDOLLARS ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
6	DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE MONTANA BUREAU OF MINES
7	TO FUND THE STUDY OF GROUNDWATER RESOURCES DIRECTED BY HOUSE
8	JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 54 FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30,
9	1977."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	Section 1. There is appropriated the-fellowing-money
13	ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$140,000) from the
14	general fund to the Montana bureau of mines FOR THE BIENNIUM
15	ENDING JUNE 30, 1977, to fund the study of groundwater
16	resources directed by House Joint Resolution No. 54 forthe
17	bienniumending-June-307-1977: BST-PROVIBING-THAT-THE-SYBBY
ls	SHADD-DD-CONFINED-TO-THE-VICINITY-OF-THE-MAJORSTRIPPADDD
19	COME-SEAMS-IN-THE-FORY-UNION-FORMATION.
20	Fiscal-YearFiscal-Year
21	ending-6/30/76ending-6/30/77
22	Montana-State-Bureau
23	of-Mines
	,

-End-